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CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

NATHAN DOOLAN KEATON

164 Brent Dr. W.,
Springfield, OH 45506-
DOB: 6/9/2003

* %k _ ok k. 4498
W/M - 506/140 - BLN/BLU

CHARGE: Aggravated Murder

In violation of Section 2903.01(B) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
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FOR WARRANT ONLY
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Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
" COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
. CLARK COUNTY | (937) 328-3725
Defendant:
| NATHAN DOOLAN KEATON Victim: For Court Use Only
164 BrentDr. W,
Springfield, OH 45506-
DOB: June 09, 2003 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN:; ***_*%_4428 Court Case# -CR - -
W/M - 506/140 - BLN/BLU BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000003540
Aggravated Murder

Complaint By Individual: |
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark

County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DETECTIVE J. MASSIE who being duly sworn states that on or about

January 26, 2025, one NATHAN KEATON In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

purposely cause the death of another or the unlawful termination of another’s pregnancy while committing or attempting to
commit, or while fleeing immediately after committing or attempting to commit, kidnapping, rape, aggravated arson, arson,
aggravated robbery, robbery, aggravated burglary, burglary, trespass in a habitation when a person is present or likely to be

present, terrorism, or escape.

| TO WIT:
The defendant conspired with other suspects to commit an aggravated robbery offense that led to the death of the victim who

was shot during the aggravated robbery offense. |
In violation of Section 2903.01(B) of the Ohio Revised Code.

FOR WARRANT ONLY

$25,000.00 Fine
JAMES T. BYRON Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

NOTARY PUBLIC Complainant on J:li.nuary 30, 2025

STATE OF OHIO %

PENALTY:
Aggravated Murder C la Det M .
Death or Life Imprisonment and/or 2 omplaina etectfve J. Massie

- .
My Commission Exmi - : e e
July 14, 20 é_ Nota ublic!Aut_horized Peace
| Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Pate: Mﬂun Copy ODefendant Copy OReturn Copy OExtra Copy

Defendant Placed in Jail
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Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

L1 Guilty 1 Not Guilty and found
1 No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine $ and costs
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CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
 OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS,

NATHAN DOOLAN KEATON

164 Brent Dr. W,
Springfield, OH 45506-
DOB: 6/9/2003

* %k k _ % ¥ _ 4498
W/M - 506/140 - BLN/BLU

CHARGE: Murder

In violation of Section 2903.02(B) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
PENALTY:
Felony Murder oA
15yrs. - Life Imprisonment and/or .
$15,000.00 Fine == 11
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Date of Ai’rest:

Date of Arraignment:
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

*mon FOR WARRANT ONLY

!————4



Mcomp.’ aint | | Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO . IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL | 50 East Columbia Street |
' COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
CLARR COUNTY | (937) 328-3725 :
Defendant: |
NATHAN DOOLAN KEATON Victims o For Court Use Only .

164 Brent Dr. W,
Springfield, OH 45506-

DOB: June 09,2003 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN: * ¥ *._%*_.4428 Court Case# -CR - -
W/M - 506/140 - BLN/BLU BCI&I ITN Number:

Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000003540

Criminal Charge

Murder

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DETECTIVE J. MASSIE who being duly sworn states that on or about
January 26, 2025, one NATHAN KEATON In the City of Springtfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did: [recklessly]
cause the death of another as a proximate result of the offender's committing or attempting to commit an offense of violence
that is a felony of the first or second degree and that is not a violation of section 2903.03 or 2903.04 of the Revised Code.
TO WIT:

The defendant conspired with other suspects to rob the victim at gunpoint which led to the victim being shot during the
agoravated robbery.

In violation of Section 2903.02(B) of the Ohio Revised Code.

=R WARRANT ONLY

PENALTY:

|
' s Myrder i Complainani: Detective J. Massie |
15yrs. - Life Imprisonment and/or x

$15,000.00 Fine

JAMES T. BYRON

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

NOTARY PUBLIC Complainant on January 30, 2025
STATE OF OHIO

My Commisslon Expires p

20
Joly 14, 201 Notary blic/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court
ﬁﬂuﬂ Copy  [ODefendant Copy OReturn Copy DExtra Copy

Court Date:
Defendant Placed in Jail
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$ . Bond Forfeited
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $
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0 Guilty O Not Guilty and found
] No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Fine $ and costs
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| Jail
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Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
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Preliminary Hearing: [ Held O Waived

-

D:e!tlndant i&cted a-):l.the gj

= I
TEEL ourt Bfndis Defepdant to the
e -

om S udge

lark County Grpadl Jury. - '
u i £ }) éz ”
oJ €2 . f i
7

tice MAppeal Filed
A

1. YF""'

" ]

| .
Attornes=;
Address: |

Telephone No.:

SSN Redacted | 11[ C/

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

Case No., Q‘SCRQ 5"[ l

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
~ OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS,

NATHAN DOOLAN KEATON

164 Brent Dr. W.,
Springfield, OH 45506-
DOB: 6/9/2003

* % ok _ k% _ 4498 |
W/M - 506/140 - BLN/BLU

CHARGE: Aggravated Robbery

In violation of Section 2911.01(A)(1) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
. DA
First Degree Felony © .5 ™
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I Criminal Complaint

THE STATE OF OHIO SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO
I Defendant:

NATHAN DOQLAN KEATON
164 Brent Dr. W.,
Springfield, OH 45506-
DOB: June 09, 2003

SSAN: ¥ % ¥ _* % _4428

W/M - 506/140 - BLN/BLU
Criminal Charge

Victim:

Aggravated Robbery

Complaint By Individual:

Location of Occurrence:

Clark County Municipal Court
50 East Columbia Street
Springfield, Ohio 45502

| (937) 328-3725

For Court Use Only

Court Case# -CR - -
BCI&I ITN Number:
Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000003540

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DETECTIVE J. MASSIE who being duly sworn states that on or about
January 26, 20235, one NATHAN KEATON In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did: [recklessly]
in attempting or committing a theft offense, as defined in section 2913.01 of the Revised Code, or in fleeing immediately
after the attempt or offense, have a deadly weapon on or about the offender's person or under the offender’s control and either

display the weapon, brandish it, indicate that the offender possessed it or use it.

TO WIT:

The defendant conspired with suspects to commit an aggravated robbery offense which led to the victim being shot and killed

during the commission of this offense.

In violation of Section 2911.01(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY:
‘First Degree Felony

3,4,5,6,7,8,9, 10 or 11 years and/or
$20,000.00 Fine

Court Date:
Defendant Placed in Jail

e t———

Complainant:
JAMES T. BYRON

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on January 30, 20235

‘Jf%
Notary&@ubliclAuthorized Peace

Officer/Clerk of Court
an.urt Copy ODefendant Copy OReturn Copy DExtra Copy

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF OHIO

My Commisslon Expires
Jul , 2097
y 14, 20 ,__J_‘Z'
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ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR THE 5T _
$ Bond Forfeited VS,

Bench Warmant Ordered. Bond Set At §

Trial By: O] Cout O Jury [0 Defendant Found:

0 Guilty [ Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

[0 Guity [} Not Guilty and found
O No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine $ and costs
(3 )
Jail
ENTRY - FELONY
Defendant H_a-ving Appeared and Entered:
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" First Degree Felony

NATHAN DOOLAN KEATON

164 Brent Dr. W.,
Springfield, OH 45506-
DOB: 6/9/2003

* %k _ k% _ 4498
W/M - 506/140 - BLN/BLU

CHARGE: Aggravated Burglary

In violation of Section 2911.11(A)(1) of the Ohioc
Revised Code.

PENALTY:
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Date of Arrest:

Date of Arraignment:
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

dmennt FOR WARRANT ONLY




Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO ss. IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNIC!PAL 50 East Columbia Street
" COURT OF CLARK COLUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
CLARK COUNTY | | (937) 328.3725
Defendant:
NATHAN DOOLAN KEATON Victin: For Court Use Only
164 Brent Dr. W,
Springfield, OH 45506-
DOB: June 09, 2003 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN: * ¥ *_**_ 4498 Court Case# -CR - -
W/M - 506/140 - BLN/BLU BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Cha rge Law Enforcement Case Number:; 25-SPD000003540
Aggravated Burglary

Complaint By Individual:
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark

County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DETECTIVE J. MASSIE who being duly sworn states that on or about
January 26, 2025, one NATHAN KEATON In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

by force, stealth, or deception, trespass in an occupied structure, or in a separately secured or separately occupied portion of
an occupied structure, when another person other than an accomplice of the offender is present, with purpose to commit in the
structure or in the separately secured or separately occupied portion of the structure any criminal offense when the offender
inflicts, or attempts or threatens to inflict physical harm on another.

TO WIT:

The defendant conspired with other suspects to commit an aggravated burglary offense with fircarms which led to the victim
being shot and killed. “

In violation of Section 2911.11(A)(112£the Ohio Revised Code.

FOR WARRANT ONLY

PENALTY:

First Degree Felony

3,4,5,6,7,8,9, 10 or 11 years and/or
$20,000.00 Fine

Complainant: \Oetective J. Massie

JAMES T. BYROHN

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

NOTARY PUBLIC Complainant on January 30, 2025
STATE OF OHIO |

My Commisslon Expires !yt )
July 14,20 £ 2 . ™~
o Notary Public/Authorized Peace

Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: %ﬂuﬂ Copy DOpDefendant Copy OReturn Copy OExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail
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